
694804-2024 Page 1/6

5.1.

2.1.4.

2.1.2.

2.1.1.

2.1.

1.1.

See the notice on TED website 694804-2024 - Result

Spain – Explosives detection system – 20242077 Adquisición de equipos de reconocimiento y 
desactivación de explosivos
OJ S 222/2024 14/11/2024
Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Supplies

1. Buyer

Buyer
Official name: Dirección de Adquisiciones del Mando de Apoyo Logístico del Ejército del Aire y 
del Espacio
Email: secme_dad_malog@mde.es
Legal type of the buyer: Central government authority
The buyer is a contracting entity
Activity of the contracting authority: Defence

2. Procedure

Procedure
Title: 20242077 Adquisición de equipos de reconocimiento y desactivación de explosivos
Description: El presente contrato tiene por objeto el suministro de los equipos de 
reconocimiento y de desactivación de explosivos (EOD), y que se precisan para garantizar el 
cumplimiento de las tareas definidas en el Plan de Acción de las Unidades del Ejército del 
Aire y del Espacio (EA), cuya misión es la desactivación de municiones y artefactos 
explosivos improvisados, incluyendo el riesgo nuclear, biológico, químico o radiológico 
(NBQR), las cuales son habitualmente destacadas a teatros de operaciones donde el EA, 
lleva a cabo operaciones de mantenimiento de la paz.
Procedure identifier: 0b8c390a-f172-407f-b4e5-61cb20e327f7
Internal identifier: 2024/EA02/00000672E
Type of procedure: Negotiated without prior call for competition

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Supplies
Main classification (cpv): 38546000 Explosives detection system

Place of performance
Country subdivision (NUTS): Madrid (ES300)
Country: Spain

General information
Legal basis: 
Directive 2009/81/EC

5. Lot

Lot: LOT-0001
Title: Robot de tipo medio Avenger y accesorios

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/694804-2024
mailto:secme_dad_malog@mde.es


694804-2024 Page 2/6

5.1.1.

5.1.

5.1.16.

5.1.15.

5.1.10.

5.1.7.

5.1.6.

5.1.5.

5.1.2.

5.1.1.

Description: Para los equipos del Lote 1, Robot Avenger, la empresa adjudicataria se 
comprometerá a impartir DOS (2) módulos formativos, uno de Operación y otro de 
Mantenimiento
Internal identifier: 1

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Supplies
Main classification (cpv): 38546000 Explosives detection system

Place of performance
Country subdivision (NUTS): Madrid (ES300)
Country: Spain
Anywhere in the given country

Value
Estimated value excluding VAT: 831 586,00 EUR

General information
Procurement Project not financed with EU Funds.

Strategic procurement
Aim of strategic procurement: No strategic procurement

Award criteria
: Criterion

: Type Price
Description: Oferta económica (OE).

: Category of award weight criterion Weight (points, exact)
Award criterion number: 50

: Criterion
: Type Quality

Description: Plazo de garantía (PG).
: Category of award weight criterion Weight (points, exact)

Award criterion number: 50

Techniques
Framework agreement: No framework agreement
Information about the dynamic purchasing system: No dynamic purchase system
Electronic auction: no

Further information, mediation and review
Review organisation: Dirección de Adquisiciones del Mando de Apoyo Logístico del Ejército 
del Aire y del Espacio - Tribunal Administrativo Central de Recursos Contractuales

Lot: LOT-0002
Title: Trajes pesados y trajes tácticos de protección media y accesorios
Description: trajes pesados y trajes tácticos de protección media y accesorios
Internal identifier: 2

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Supplies
Main classification (cpv): 38546000 Explosives detection system



694804-2024 Page 3/6

6.1.2.

6.1.

5.1.16.

5.1.15.

5.1.10.

5.1.7.

5.1.6.

5.1.5.

5.1.2. Place of performance
Country subdivision (NUTS): Madrid (ES300)
Country: Spain
Anywhere in the given country

Value
Estimated value excluding VAT: 483 466,00 EUR

General information
Procurement Project not financed with EU Funds.

Strategic procurement
Aim of strategic procurement: No strategic procurement

Award criteria
: Criterion

: Type Price
Description: Oferta económica (OE).

: Category of award weight criterion Weight (points, exact)
Award criterion number: 50

: Criterion
: Type Quality

Description: Plazo de garantía (PG).
: Category of award weight criterion Weight (points, exact)

Award criterion number: 50

Techniques
Framework agreement: No framework agreement
Information about the dynamic purchasing system: No dynamic purchase system
Electronic auction: no

Further information, mediation and review
Review organisation: Dirección de Adquisiciones del Mando de Apoyo Logístico del Ejército 
del Aire y del Espacio - Tribunal Administrativo Central de Recursos Contractuales

6. Results

Value of all contracts awarded in this notice: 1 313 333,00 EUR

Direct award: 
Justification for direct award: Defence-specific and security-specific exclusions
Other justification: Articulo 24.2 y 44.2e de la LCSPDS

Result lot ldentifier: LOT-0001
Winner selection status: At least one winner was chosen.

Information about winners
Winner: 
Official name: Hisparasa Trading and Technologies S.A.
Tender: 
Tender identifier: REF TEN-0001/LOT-0001
Identifier of lot or group of lots: LOT-0001



694804-2024 Page 4/6

6.1.4.

6.1.2.

6.1.

6.1.4.

Value of the tender: 1 006 219,06 EUR
The tender was ranked: no
Concession value: 
Subcontracting: No
Contract information: 
Identifier of the contract: 20242077 lote 1
Date on which the winner was chosen: 01/10/2024
Date of the conclusion of the contract: 12/11/2024
The contract is awarded within a framework agreement: no

Statistical information: 
Received tenders or requests to participate: 
Type of received submissions: Tenders from micro, small or medium tenderers
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 1
Type of received submissions: Tenders
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 1
Range of tenders: 
Value of the lowest admissible tender: 831 586,00 EUR
Value of the highest admissible tender: 831 586,00 EUR

Result lot ldentifier: LOT-0002
Winner selection status: At least one winner was chosen.

Information about winners
Winner: 
Official name: Hisparasa Trading and Technologies S.A.
Tender: 
Tender identifier: REF TEN-0002/LOT-0002
Identifier of lot or group of lots: LOT-0002
Value of the tender: 582 913,87 EUR
The tender was ranked: no
Concession value: 
Subcontracting: No
Contract information: 
Identifier of the contract: 20242077 lote 2
Date on which the winner was chosen: 01/10/2024
Date of the conclusion of the contract: 12/11/2024
The contract is awarded within a framework agreement: no

Statistical information: 
Received tenders or requests to participate: 
Type of received submissions: Tenders from micro, small or medium tenderers
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 1
Type of received submissions: Tenders
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 1
Range of tenders: 
Value of the lowest admissible tender: 481 747,00 EUR
Value of the highest admissible tender: 481 747,00 EUR

8. Organisations



694804-2024 Page 5/6

8.1.

8.1.

8.1. ORG-0001
Official name: Dirección de Adquisiciones del Mando de Apoyo Logístico del Ejército del Aire y 
del Espacio
Registration number: 10000140099881
Registration number: S2830189C
Town: Madrid
Postcode: 28071
Country subdivision (NUTS): Madrid (ES300)
Country: Spain
Contact point: Dirección de Adquisiciones del Mando de Apoyo Logístico del Ejército del Aire y 
del Espacio
Email: secme_dad_malog@mde.es
Telephone: 915032644
Internet address: http://www.ejercitodelaire.mde.es
Buyer profile: https://contrataciondelestado.es/wps/poc?uri=deeplink:
perfilContratante&idBp=ie%2FO6IJ%2B4gQQK2TEfXGy%2BA%3D%3D
Other contact points: 
Official name: Tribunal Administrativo Central de Recursos Contractuales
Town: Madrid
Postcode: 28020
Country: Spain
Roles of this organisation: 
Buyer
Review organisation

ORG-0002
Official name: Hisparasa Trading and Technologies S.A.
Size of the economic operator: Micro, small, or medium
Registration number: A28299899
Town: Madrid
Postcode: 28036
Country: Spain
Email: hisparasa@hisparasa.com
Telephone: +91 3453433
Roles of this organisation: 
Tenderer
Beneficial owner: 
Nationality of the owner: Spain
Winner of these lots: LOT-0001

ORG-0003
Official name: Hisparasa Trading and Technologies S.A.
Size of the economic operator: Micro, small, or medium
Registration number: A28299899
Town: Madrid
Postcode: 28036
Country: Spain
Email: hisparasa@hisparasa.com
Telephone: +91 3453433
Roles of this organisation: 

mailto:secme_dad_malog@mde.es
http://www.ejercitodelaire.mde.es
https://contrataciondelestado.es/wps/poc?uri=deeplink:perfilContratante&idBp=ie%2FO6IJ%2B4gQQK2TEfXGy%2BA%3D%3D
https://contrataciondelestado.es/wps/poc?uri=deeplink:perfilContratante&idBp=ie%2FO6IJ%2B4gQQK2TEfXGy%2BA%3D%3D
mailto:hisparasa@hisparasa.com
mailto:hisparasa@hisparasa.com


694804-2024 Page 6/6

Tenderer
Beneficial owner: 
Nationality of the owner: Spain
Winner of these lots: LOT-0002

Notice information

Notice identifier/version: 6da835ef-2705-4b84-865f-a38d91db7fa5  -  01
Form type: Result
Notice type: Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Notice subtype: 31
Notice dispatch date: 13/11/2024 11:24:43 (UTC+1)
Languages in which this notice is officially available: Spanish
Notice publication number: 694804-2024
OJ S issue number: 222/2024
Publication date: 14/11/2024


